2004 NAR 26 P 4: 54

SECRETARY OF STATE

## **WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE**

**SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2004** 

## ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4758

(By Delegates Michael, Doyle, H. White, Campbell, Boggs and Proudfoot)

Passed March 13, 2004

In Effect from Passage

2004 HAR 26 P 4: 54

GRANGE WEST VIRGINIA
SECRETARY OF STATE

## ENROLLED

## H. B. 4758

(BY DELEGATES MICHAEL, DOYLE, H. WHITE, CAMPBELL, BOGGS AND PROUDFOOT)

[Passed March 13, 2004; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, to the department of military affairs and public safety - division of criminal justice services - juvenile accountability incentive, fund 8829, fiscal year 2004, organization 0620, all supplementing and amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four.

WHEREAS, The governor has established the availability of federal funds for continuing programs now available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, which are hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, to fund 8829, fiscal year 2004,

organization 0620, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation as follows:

1	TITLE II — APPROPRIATIONS.
2	Sec. 7. Appropriations from federal block grants.
3	305—Division of Criminal Justice Services—
4	Juvenile Accountability Incentive
5	Fund <u>8829</u> FY <u>2004</u> Org <u>0620</u>
6 7	Act- Federal ivity Funds
8	1 Unclassified - Total 096 \$ 600,000
9 10 11	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement and increase items of appropriations in the aforesaid account for the designated spending unit for expenditure

$\sim$
That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee  Was Bulling  Chairman House Committee
Originating in the House.
In effect from passage.
Norself Ellohus  Clerk of the Senate
Sugar A. Bay
Clerk of the House of Delegates
(as Kon hombler
resident of the senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within D> CONOVED this the 20
1 MILLION TP
day of
1806 Mg

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

TIME